Hannah Howarth

England and Wales Census, 1851

Name

Event Type

Event Date

Event Place
Registration District
Residence Note
Gender

Age

Marital Status
Occupation

Relationship to Head of
Household

Birth Year (Estimated)
Birthplace

Page Number
Registration Number
Piece/Folio

Affiliate Record Type

Household Role
William Howarth Head
Alice Howarth Wife
Nancy Howarth
Mary Howarth

William Howarth Son
Hannah Howarth
Elizabeth Howarth

Citing this Record

Daughter

Daughter

Daughter

Daughter

Hannah Howarth

Census
1851
Lowton, Lancashire, England
Leigh
Mather Lane
Female
13
Unmarried
Winder Silk
Daughter
1838
Lowton, Lancashire
6
HO107
22(_)4 /_106
Household
SexAgeBirthplace
M 51 Hlndley,.
Lancashire
Lowton
F 4 ]
P Lancashire
Lowton,
i Lancashire
Lowton,
i) S0 L_ancashire
Lowton,
LE Lancashire
Lowton
1 r
3 > Lancashire
Lowton,
E 8 Lancashire

England and Wales Census, 1851

Household ID 334001
Line Number 8

Digital Folder Number101796013
Image Number 00201

"England and Wales Census, 1851," database with images, FamilySearch

(https://familysearch.org/ark:/61903/1:1:SGY6-P8N : 29 July 2017), Hannah Howarth in household of

William Howarth, Lowton, Lancashire, England; citing Lowton, Lancashire, England, p. 6, from "1851

England, Scotland and Wales census," database and images, findmypast (http://www.findmypast.com :

n.d.); citing PRO HO 107, The National Archives of the UK, Kew, Surrey.
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Name
Joseph Smith  Leigh
Betty Smith Leigh
Thomas Smith Leigh
Mary Smith Leigh
Elizabeth Smith Leigh
Ann Smith Leigh
Peter Tyldsley Leigh
DavidLook  Leigh
Annis Look Leigh
s Leigh
Alice Howarth Leigh

Nancy Howarth Leigh

Mary Howarth Leigh

William ;
Howarth agn
Hannah .
Howarth Leigh
Elizabeth .
Howarth Leigh

Joseph Howarth Leigh

Elizabeth

Howarth Lemn

Mary Howarth Leigh

Elizabeth

Woiih Leigh

Mary Howarth Leigh

Registration

District

Residence Note

Mather Lane

Mather Lane

Mather Lane

Mather Lane

Mather Lane

Mather Lane

Mather Lane

Mather Lane

Mather Lane

Mather Lane

Mather Lane

Mather Lane

Mather Lane

Mather Lane

Mather Lane

Mather Lane

Mather Lane

Mather Lane

Mather Lane

Mather Lane

Mather Lane

Gender

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

55

49

21

20

62

34

28

51

46

21

18

13

80

77

47

Age

Marital Status

Married

Married

Unmarried

Unmarried

Unmarried

Unmarried

Unmarried

Married

Married

Married

Married

Unmarried

Unmarried

Unmarried

Unmarried

Married

Married

Unmarried

Unmarried

Unmarried

Occupation

Handloom
Weaver Silk

Handloom
Weaver Silk

Handloom
Weaver Silk

Handloom
Weaver Silk

Winder Silk

Tailor

Handloom
Weaver Silk

Handloom
Weaver Silk

Handloom
Weaver Silk

Winder Silk

Handloom
Weaver Silk

Handloom
Weaver Silk

Handloom
‘Weaver Silk

Winder Silk

Scholar

Pauper Handloom
Weaver Cotton
Now Winder Silk

Pauper Handloom
Weaver Cotton
Now Winder Silk

Handloom
Weaver Silk

Winder Of Silk

Handloom
Weaver Silk

Relationship to
Head of Household

Head
Wife

Son
Daughter
Daughter
Daughter
Lodger
Head
Wife
Head
Wife
Daughter
Daughter
Son
Daughter

Daughter

Head

Wife

Daughter
Grand Daughter

Grand Daughter

Birth Year
(Estimated)

1796

1802

1830

1831

1838

1840

1789

1817

1823

1800

1805

1830

1833

1836

1838

1845

1771

1774

1804

1841

1838

Birthplace
Atherton, 6
Lancashire
Lowton, 6
Lancashire
Lowton, 6
Lancashire
Lowton, 6
Lancashire
Lowton, 6
Lancashire
Lowton, 6
Lancashire
Lowton, 6
Lancashire
Lowton, 6
Lancashire
Lowton, 6
Lancashire
Hindley, 6
Lancashire
Lowton, 6
Lancashire
Lowton, 6
Lancashire
Lowton, 6
Lancashire
Lowton, 6
Lancashire
Lowton, 6
Lancashire
Lowton, 6
Lancashire

Astley, Lancashire 6

Bartington, 6
Cheshire

Hindley, 6
Lancashire

Lowton, 6
Lancashire

Lowton, 6
Lancashire

Regis
Nu

HO107
HO107
HO107
HO107
HO107
HO107
HO107
HO107
HO107
HO107
HO107
HO107
HO107
HO107
HO107

HO107

HO107

HO107

HO107
HO107

HO107
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