Hannah Howarth

Registration Number

Affiliate Record Type

Piece/Folio

England and Wales Census, 1851 Name **Hannah Howarth Event Type** Census **Event Date** 1851 **Event Place** Lowton, Lancashire, England Registration District Leigh Residence Note Mather Lane Gender Female Age 13 Unmarried Marital Status Winder Silk Occupation Relationship to Head of Daughter Household Birth Year (Estimated) 1838 Birthplace Lowton, Lancashire Page Number 6

HO107

2204 / 106

Household

England and Wales Census, 1851

Household ID 334001 Line Number 8 Digital Folder Number101796013 Image Number 00201

Household	Role	Sex	κAg	eBirthplace
William Howarth	Head	М	51	Hindley, Lancashire
Alice Howarth	Wife	F	46	Lowton, Lancashire
Nancy Howarth	Daughter	F	21	Lowton, Lancashire
Mary Howarth	Daughter	F	18	Lowton, Lancashire
William Howarth	Son	М	15	Lowton, Lancashire
Hannah Howarth	Daughter	F	13	Lowton, Lancashire
Elizabeth Howarth	Daughter	F	6	Lowton, Lancashire

Citing this Record

"England and Wales Census, 1851," database with images, FamilySearch (https://familysearch.org/ark:/61903/1:1:SGY6-P8N: 29 July 2017), Hannah Howarth in household of William Howarth, Lowton, Lancashire, England; citing Lowton, Lancashire, England, p. 6, from "1851 England, Scotland and Wales census," database and images, findmypast (http://www.findmypast.com:

n.d.); citing PRO HO 107, The National Archives of the UK, Kew, Surrey.

	Name	Registration District	Residence Note	Gender	Age	Marital Status	Occupation	Relationship to Head of Household	Birth Year (Estimated)	Birthplace	Page Number	Regis Nu	
J	oseph Smith	Leigh	Mather Lane	Male	55	Married	Handloom Weaver Silk	Head	1796	Atherton, Lancashire	6	HO107	
E	Setty Smith	Leigh	Mather Lane	Female	49	Married		Wife	1802	Lowton, Lancashire	6	HO107	
Т	homas Smith	Leigh	Mather Lane	Male	21	Unmarried	Handloom Weaver Silk	Son	1830	Lowton, Lancashire	6	HO107	
N	Mary Smith	Leigh	Mather Lane	Female	20	Unmarried	Handloom Weaver Silk	Daughter	1831	Lowton, Lancashire	6	HO107	
E	Elizabeth Smith	Leigh	Mather Lane	Female	13	Unmarried	Handloom Weaver Silk	Daughter	1838	Lowton, Lancashire	6	HO107	
A	ann Smith	Leigh	Mather Lane	Female	11	Unmarried	Winder Silk	Daughter	1840	Lowton, Lancashire	6	HO107	
P	eter Tyldsley	Leigh	Mather Lane	Male	62	Unmarried	Tailor	Lodger	1789	Lowton, Lancashire	6	HO107	
Ι	David Look	Leigh	Mather Lane	Male	34	Married	Handloom Weaver Silk	Head	1817	Lowton, Lancashire	6	HO107	
A	Annis Look	Leigh	Mather Lane	Female	28	Married	Handloom Weaver Silk	Wife	1823	Lowton, Lancashire	6	HO107	
	Villiam Iowarth	Leigh	Mather Lane	Male	51	Married	Handloom Weaver Silk	Head	1800	Hindley, Lancashire	6	HO107	
A	Alice Howarth	Leigh	Mather Lane	Female	46	Married	Winder Silk	Wife	1805	Lowton, Lancashire	6	HO107	
N	Vancy Howarth	Leigh	Mather Lane	Female	21	Unmarried	Handloom Weaver Silk	Daughter	1830	Lowton, Lancashire	6	HO107	
N	Aary Howarth	Leigh	Mather Lane	Female	18	Unmarried	Handloom Weaver Silk	Daughter	1833	Lowton, Lancashire	6	HO107	
	Villiam Iowarth	Leigh	Mather Lane	Male	15	Unmarried	Handloom Weaver Silk	Son	1836	Lowton, Lancashire	6	HO107	
	Iannah Iowarth	Leigh	Mather Lane	Female	13	Unmarried	Winder Silk	Daughter	1838	Lowton, Lancashire	6	HO107	
	Elizabeth Iowarth	Leigh	Mather Lane	Female	6		Scholar	Daughter	1845	Lowton, Lancashire	6	HO107	
J	oseph Howarth	Leigh	Mather Lane	Male	80	Married	Pauper Handloom Weaver Cotton Now Winder Silk	Head	1771	Astley, Lancashire	6	HO107	
	Elizabeth Howarth	Leigh	Mather Lane	Female	77	Married	Pauper Handloom Weaver Cotton Now Winder Silk	Wife	1774	Bartington, Cheshire	6	HO107	
N	Mary Howarth	Leigh	Mather Lane	Female	47	Unmarried	Handloom Weaver Silk	Daughter	1804	Hindley, Lancashire	6	HO107	
	Elizabeth Howarth	Leigh	Mather Lane	Female	10	Unmarried	Winder Of Silk	Grand Daughter	1841	Lowton, Lancashire	6	HO107	
1	Mary Howarth	Leigh	Mather Lane	Female	13	Unmarried	Handloom Weaver Silk	Grand Daughter	1838	Lowton, Lancashire	6	HO107	

No. of House	England and Wales Census, 1851 > on the Night of the 30th March, 1851	Head of Family		linies	Females	Occupation		
12 Mather land	Drois look	Xino	Xar	34		Han love tocares His	Lance	Mire Laton
	duris To	me	Max		28	Ne Do	20	مري :
3 Matter lane	William Howarth	Mice	Van	3 7		How Some beaver Sille	ge-	MA
	Alice to	This	Max		46	touilles go	lo	Sala
	Nancy to	Jaur	1/1		21	Hand love betaver tille	Do	Do
	Mary To	Zaus-	2		18	The control of the co	20	E.
	William &	don	11	15		80 80	- Go	g.
	Hannah 90	Dans	20		13	Winder Lill	g.	gi
	Elizabeth Go	Down-		400	6	deholar -	Jo	Do
eletter lane	Joseph Howards	Mago	Mar	80		Parfer Measer Cotton Mas linder	y Do	delle
	Hizabeth to	7166	1		77	De- 100 Ac	Chester	Bartiglas
	Mary 20	Jaur	20		47	Haw love beener dill	Loucast	in Hicky
	Elizabette Do	Grand Dans	20		10	Winder of Sill	De .	Lowon
	Mary Do	Grandour	- Bx	1	13	Han Some torquer Silk	80	مع
5 Matter lance	brefil dwitte	Mad	Mar	05	$\stackrel{\sim}{=}$	Do go		Muclan
	Betty Do	m	Mar	\perp	29			Lowson
	Hornas De	Jon	"	21	90	Hand love weaver fill	J. Si	90
	Tolink H-Qu	Drive	11		13	Co- Po	1	9